508702503 08/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI425457

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Ν	Name	Execution Date	
Parchment Inc.				01/31/2020	
Company Name:		Parchment LLC			
Street Address:		6330 South 3000 East			
Internal Address:		Suite 700			
City:		Salt Lake City			
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84121	84121			
Property Typ	be		Number		
	be				
Property Typ	be	80512			
	De				
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	De E DATA	80512	22200		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA	80512 31286 o the e	289 222200 mail address first; if that is uns		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA	80512 31286 o the e	289 222200 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA	80512 31286 o the e d; if tha 31286	289 222200 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	80512 31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie	289 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	80512 31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie Kirklar	222200 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg nd and Ellis		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA	80512 31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie Kirklar 333 W	289 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg nd and Ellis /. Wolf Point Plaza		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA	80512 31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie Kirklar 333 W	222200 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg nd and Ellis		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA	31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie Kirklar 333 W Chicaç	289 mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg nd and Ellis /. Wolf Point Plaza		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA	31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie Kirklar 333 W Chicag	222200 <i>-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 22272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg nd and Ellis <i>I</i> . Wolf Point Plaza go, ILLINOIS 60654		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA	31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie Kirklar 333 W Chicaç	222200 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 22272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg nd and Ellis /. Wolf Point Plaza go, ILLINOIS 60654 48780-24		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA	80512 31286 o the e d; if tha 31286 carrie. Carrie Kirklar 333 W Chicag	289 222200 2-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 222272 rosenburg@kirkland.com Rosenburg nd and Ellis /. Wolf Point Plaza go, ILLINOIS 60654 48780-24 Mrs. Carrie Rosenburg		

source=Collins - LLC Conversion - 2020#page3.tiff



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PARCHMENT INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARCHMENT INC." TO "PARCHMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



4918012 8100V SR# 20200726380

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Busliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202302086 Date: 01-31-20

PATENT REEL: 068579 FRAME: 0738



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PARCHMENT LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 4:09 O`CLOCK P.M.



4918012 8100V SR# 20200726380

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

of State

Authentication: 202302086 Date: 01-31-20

PATENT REEL: 068579 FRAME: 0739

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Parchment Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The Corporation was formed on January 18, 2011 in the jurisdiction of the State of Delaware under the name "Parchment Inc."
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is "Parchment Inc."
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation, being filed simultaneously with this Certificate of Conversion, is "Parchment LLC."
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation has been approved in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Date: January 31, 2020

PARCHMENT INC.

By: <u>/s/Craig Milius</u> Name: Craig Milius Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PARCHMENT LLC

The undersigned, being over the age of eighteen (18) years and acting as sole organizer of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>") does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for Parchment LLC (the "<u>Company</u>"):

1. The name of the Company is Parchment LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent of the Company shall be The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19801.

3. The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person or agent or attorney-in fact of the Company, hereby executes this Certificate of Formation as of January 31, 2020, under penalties of perjury and certifies that, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the facts stated herein are true.

/s/Craig Milius Craig Milius, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:09 PM 01/31/2020 FILED 04:09 PM 01/31/2020 SR 20200726380 - File Number 4918012

RECORDED: 08/13/2024

PATENT REEL: 068579 FRAME: 0741